

Other Cases

Lewis M. Steel '63 Papers

---

6-24-1988

## Motion to Dismiss or Affirm

Lewis M. Steel '63

In The  
Supreme Court of the United States  
October Term, 1987

---

---

TOWN OF HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK, KENNETH C.  
BUTTERFIELD, CLAIR KROFT, KENNETH DEEGAN, EDWARD  
THOMPSON and JOSEPH CLEMENTE,

*Appellants,*

v.

HUNTINGTON BRANCH, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR  
THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE,  
HOUSING HELP, INC., MABEL HARRIS, PERREPPER  
CRUTCHFIELD and KENNETH L. COFIELD,

*Appellees.*

---

---

MOTION TO DISMISS OR AFFIRM

---

---

STEEL BELLMAN & LEVINE, P.C.  
*Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees*  
351 Broadway  
New York, New York 10013  
(212) 925-7400

GROVER G. HANKINS  
*Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellees*  
*General Counsel*  
*National Association for the*  
*Advancement of Colored People*  
4805 Mount Oak Drive  
Baltimore, Maryland 21215-3297  
(301) 358-8900

*On the Brief:*

RICHARD F. BELLMAN  
LEWIS M. STEEL  
MIRIAM F. CLARK

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
MOTION TO DISMISS OR AFFIRM.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
A. Huntington's Population and Low Cost Housing Need .....	3
B. Housing Help's Effort to Secure Multi-Family Zoning for its Project.....	6
C. Huntington's Claim That the R-3M Provision Was Expanded Pursuant To An Opinion of the Town Attorney.....	8
D. Huntington Has Repeatedly Varied the Stated Reasons For Opposing the HHI Project and These Stated Reasons Are Clearly Insufficient..	10
ARGUMENT .....	12
I. APPEAL UNDER §1254(2) DOES NOT LIE IN THIS CASE BECAUSE APPELLANTS DO NOT RELY ON A STATE STATUTE HELD BY A COURT OF APPEALS TO BE INVALID .....	12
II. THE QUESTIONS RAISED BY APPELLANTS ARE UNSUBSTANTIAL AND THERE IS NO CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS CON- CERNING ANY OF THE ISSUES RAISED....	15
III. HUNTINGTON'S RELIANCE ON ITS ZONING AUTHORITY DOES NOT SHIELD IT FROM TITLE VIII LIABILITY .....	19

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
IV. THE RELIEF ORDERED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS RAISES NO SUBSTANTIAL QUESTION WARRANTING REVIEW BY THIS COURT.....	20
V. THERE IS NO BASIS FOR DISMISSING APPELLEES' CLAIM ON STANDING OR MOOTNESS GROUNDS.....	21
CONCLUSION .....	23

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## CASES CITED

<i>Arthur v. City of Toledo, Ohio</i> , 782 F.2d 565 (6th Cir. 1986).....	15
<i>Ashcroft v. Mattis</i> , 431 U.S. 171 (1977) .....	14
<i>Betsey v. Turtle Creek Associates</i> , 736 F.2d 938 (4th Cir. 1984) .....	15
<i>Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of the United States, Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485 (1984) .....	2
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985) ....	13
<i>Fornaris v. Ridge Tool Co.</i> , 400 U.S. 41 (1970).....	13
<i>Gonzalez v. Automatic Employees Credit Union</i> , 419 U.S. 90 (1974) .....	13
<i>Griggs v. Duke Power Co.</i> , 401 U.S. 424 (1971) .....	15, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>Hanson v. Veterans Administration</i> , 800 F.2d 1381 (5th Cir. 1986).....	15
<i>Huntington Branch NAACP, et al. v. Town of Huntington, et al. (Huntington I)</i> , 689 F.2d 391 (2d Cir. 1982), <i>cert. den.</i> , 460 U.S. 1069 (1983).....	7, 22
<i>Inwood Laboratories, Inc. v. Ives Laboratories, Inc.</i> , 456 U.S. 844 (1982) .....	3
<i>Metropolitan Housing Dev. Corp. v. Village of Arlington Heights (Arlington Heights I)</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977).....	18
<i>Metropolitan Housing Dev. Corp. v. Village of Arlington Heights (Arlington Heights II)</i> , 558 F.2d 1283 (7th Cir. 1977), <i>cert. den.</i> , 434 U.S. 1025 (1978) .....	16, 17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Perry Education Ass'n v. Perry Local Educators' Ass'n</i> , 460 U.S. 37 (1983).....	13
<i>Pullman-Standard v. Swint</i> , 456 U.S. 273 (1982) .....	3
<i>Resident Advisory Bd. v. Rizzo</i> , 564 F.2d 126 (3d Cir. 1977), cert. den., 435 U.S. 908 (1978).....	15, 18
<i>Silkwood v. Kerr McGee Corp.</i> , 464 U.S. 238 (1984) ....	13
<i>Southern Burlington County NAACP v. Township of Mount Laurel</i> , 67 N.J. 151, 336 A.2d 713, appeal dismissed and cert. den., 423 U.S. 808 (1975).....	17
<i>United States v. City of Black Jack</i> , 508 F.2d 1179 (8th Cir. 1974), cert. den., 422 U.S. 1042 (1975) .....	16, 17, 18, 20
<i>United States v. City of Parma</i> , 494 F.Supp. 1049 (N.D. Ohio 1980), aff'd in relevant part, 661 F.2d 562 (6th Cir. 1981), cert. den., 456 U.S. 1012 (1982) .....	16
<i>Village of Belle Terre v. Boraas</i> , 416 U.S. 1 (1974).....	19
<i>Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co.</i> , 272 U.S. 365 (1926) .....	19

## STATUTES CITED

Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968, the Fair Housing Law, 42 U.S.C. §§ 3601, et seq. .....	2, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
28 U.S.C. §1253.....	13
28 U.S.C. §1254(2) .....	1, 12, 15, 23

## RULES CITED

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 52(a) .....	2
--	---



No. 87-1961
